

**BIDS TABULATION FOR
AMAZING ASIA EXHIBIT AT THURTLBACK ZOO
BID #21-153**

BID ITEM #	SECTION DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	APS CONTRACTING INC.		TSIVICOS ENTERPRISES		AB CONTRACTING, LLC		ZN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
43	Frost Free Yard Hydrant	UNIT	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$576.41	\$1,729.23
44	1 1/2" Polyethylene Gas Pipe	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$31.50	\$1,260.00
45	4" Polyethylene Gas Pipe	LF	135	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$59.00	\$7,965.00	\$47.66	\$6,434.10
46	Sanitary Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$756.08	\$756.08
47	Sanitary Drop Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$768.08	\$768.08
48	4" DIA. PVC Sanitary pipe sch. 80	LF	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$47.04	\$2,116.80
49	Reset Existing Sanitary Cleanout	UNIT	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$127.71	\$383.13
50	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall (Style A)	SF	175	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$90.10	\$15,767.50
51	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall (Style B)	SF	400	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$73.55	\$29,420.00
52	Granite Block Curb	LF	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$34.32	\$2,574.00
53	4' High Bamboo Picket Fence	LF	145	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$72.00	\$10,440.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$97.99	\$14,208.55
54	4' High Bamboo Fence with WWF	LF	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$107.32	\$10,732.00
55	6' High Bamboo Fence	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$121.32	\$3,033.00
56	8' High Bamboo Screen Fence	LF	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$145.00	\$26,100.00	\$151.65	\$27,297.00
57	Bamboo Garden Fence	LF	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$269.11	\$10,764.40
58	Post and Rope Barrier	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.83	\$2,041.50
59	Haunched Concrete Curb	LF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$51.45	\$3,087.00
60	Amazing Asia Entry Sign	UNIT	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,856.92	\$54,856.92
61	(Clouded Leopard) Off-Exhibit Animal Holding Area With Mesh Roof	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$40,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$25,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$7,500.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$40,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$137,657.88
62	(RED PANDA) Off-Exhibit Animal Holding Area With Mesh Roof	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$28,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$25,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$7,500.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$42,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$137,657.88
63	4' x 6' Secondary Containment Poly-vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Enclosure and Double gate	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$5,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$16,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$5,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$8,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$35,910.75
64	Clouded Leopard Mesh Enclosure System	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$120,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$100,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$55,300.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$38,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$167,693.91
65	Red Panda Mesh Enclosure System	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$80,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$100,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$57,300.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$35,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$167,693.91
66	Exterior Electrical Service	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$80,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$115,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$5,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$70,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$74,708.34
67	Natural Gas Generator and Concrete Foundation	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,978.35	\$52,978.35
68	Landscaping	LS	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$80,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$65,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$50,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$56,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$159,910.00
69	Irrigation System	L.S.	1	\$X,XXX.xx	\$40,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$40,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$40,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$45,000.00	\$X,XXX.xx	\$27,997.59
70	Laboratory Testing/Material Testing Allowance	Allowance	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
71	Unsuitable Material Allowance	Allowance	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
72	PSE&G Electrical and Gas Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$3,735,725.00		\$3,777,723.00		\$4,068,987.00		\$4,360,595.00		\$5,826,363.50